



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6592 of 2025

DILIP KUMAR NIRMALKAR **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order on Board

17/12/2025	Mr. Imran Ahmed, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. R.K. Mishra, DSGI for Respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Addl. Advocate General for Respondents No. 4 to 7-State. Learned State counsel submits that he has made attempt to seek instructions from the Land Acquisition Officer, however, he could not able to contact him and prays for short time. As prayed, list this case in week commencing from 19.01.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge pwn