



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6592 of 2025DILIP KUMAR NIRMALKAR **versus** UNION OF INDIAOrder Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Ishan Verma, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. GA for the State. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner prays to link this case along with WPC No.785/2026. In view of above, link and list this case along with aforesaid case. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
------------	---

Ajay